
Food regulatory declaration of conformity 

We hereby declare that our produet 

Item-no. 10529, LDPE -sack loose, 600x1000 mm, transparent 

complies to the foliowing regulations of EU: 

• Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of January 2011 on plastic materials
and items intended to come into contact with food

• First revision of Regulation No. 10/2011 on plastics
• Commission Regulation (EU) No. 1282/2011 of 28 November 2011 amending

and correction Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials
and items intended to come into contact with food

• Commission Regulation (EU) No. 11832012 of 30 November 2012 amending
and correcting Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and items
intended to come into contact with food

• Regulation (EC) No. 178/2002 of the European Parliament and of the Council
of 28 January 2002 laying down the general principles and requirements of
food law, establishing the European Food Safety Authority and laying down
procedures in matters of food safety

• Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council
of 27 October 2004 on materials and items intended to come into contact with
food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

• Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good
manufacturing practice for materials and items intended to come into contact
with food

• Commission Regulation (EC) No. 1895/2005 of 18 November 2005 on the
restriction of use of certain epoxy derivatives in materials and items intended to
come into contact with food

• Commission Regulation (EC) No. 975/2009 of 19 October 2009 amending
Directive 2002/72/EC relating to plastic materials and items intended to come
into contact with foodstuffs

• Commission Regulation (EC) No. 852/2004 of the European Parliament and of
the Council of 29 April 2004 on the hygiene of foodstuffs

• Commission Regulation (EC) No. 282/2008 of 27 March 2008
• Commission Regulation (EC) No. 450/2009 of 29 May 2009 on active and

intelligent materials and items intended to come into contact with food
• Commission lmplementing Regulation (EU) No. 321/2011 of 1 April 2011

amending Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 as regards the restriction of use of
Bisphenol A in plastic infant feeding bottles

Stadsing A/S 
Østre Fælledvej 13 
9400 Nørresundby 
DENMARK

Tel. +45 70 15 3400 

info@stadsing.dk 
www.stadsing.dk



• Council Directive 94/62/EC on Packaging and packaging waste with
amendments 2013/2/EU of 07 February 2013, 2005/12/EU of 09 March 2005,
2004/12/EU of 11 February 2004

• Council Directive 85/572/EEC of 19 December 1985 amended by Council
Directive 2007/19/EC, Council Directive 82/711/EEC and supplements
No. 92/8/EEC I 97/48/EC laying down the list of simulants to be used for testing

migration of constituents of plastic materials and items intended to come into

contact with f oodstuffs

• Commission Directive 2008/39/EC of 6 March 2008 amending Directive

2002/72/EC relating to plastic materials and items intended to come into

contact with f ood

No restricted substances, as well as any functional plastic barrier, are used in the 
above mentioned produets. 

Produet using and application: 

Produets referenced above declaration, under normal and foreseeable conditions of 
use, which do not cause any unacceptable change in the eomposition or a 
deterioration in the organoleptic eharacteristics of the food produet, are suitable for 
direet food packaging, excluding alcohol eontaining produets and liquid milk produets. 

Limitations of use: 

Produets referenced above declaration are not designed for usage in high 
temperatures including: eooking (in temp. above 100°C), sterilization, heating in oven 
or microwave oven (in temp. above 100°C), di reet consumption or for usage by 
ehildren. 

Temperatures relevant for certified films: 

- Welding temperature: 150-200°C
- Exploitation temperature: 15-30°C
- Storage temperature: 15-25°C, humidity below 75%Rh.

This declaration of conformity is only valid for the specific mentioned use. It is only 
valid as long as no ehanges in composition, used raw materials or the production-
process, as well as the relevant legal provisions, are made. 

Stadsing A/S 
Østre Fælledvej 13 
9400 Nørresundby 
DENMARK

Tel. +45 70 15 3400 

info@stadsing.dk 
www.stadsing.dk




